Mayor John K. Handeland

Manager Glenn Steckman

Clerk

Dan Grimmer



Nome Common Council

Scot Henderson Mark Johnson Maggie Miller Adam Martinson Cameron Piscoya M. Sigvanna Tapqaq

NOME COMMON COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

MONDAY, APRIL 08, 2024 at 5:30 PM COUNCIL CHAMBERS IN CITY HALL

102 Division St. P.O. Box 281 Nome, Alaska 99762 Phone (907) 443-6663 Fax (907) 443-5345

Work Session with NPS and Nome City Council

A. NPS Budget

PAGE 3

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. November 27, 2023 Nome Common Council Regular Meeting Minutes,

PAGE 42

B. December 11, 2023 Nome Common Council Regular Meeting Minutes,

PAGE 46

C. January 8, 2024 Nome Common Council Regular Meeting Minutes,

PAGE 52

D. March 25, 2024 Nome Common Council Regular Meeting Minutes,

PAGE 59

COMMUNICATIONS

A. Email of March 19, 2024 from Council Member Henderson to Glenn Steckman, City Manager re: Visitor comments of the Museum Team,

PAGE 65

B. Letter of March 26, 2024 from NSEDC to Mayor John K. Handeland re: Community Employment Program Funds Approval,

PAGE 66

C. Email of March 25, 2024 from Melissa Ford to Glenn Steckman, City Manager re: Use of Vacant Lot to be used for 3D Spec House and proposed Suggestions for Land Use,

PAGE 67

D. Nome Discovery Tours Schedule 2024,

PAGE 68

E. Flyer from Graphite On re: Community Meeting on April 22nd, 2024,

PAGE 69

CITIZEN'S COMMENTS

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

A. R-24-04-01 A Resolution Recognizing April 2024 as Child Abuse Prevention Awareness Month,

PAGE 70

B. R-24-04-02 A Resolution Awarding the Radio Project Bid to Arcticom

PAGE 33

C. MOA Between Norton Sound Health Corporation and The City of Nome for the Provision of Ground Ambulance Services

PAGE 82

D. R-24-04-03 A Resolution Approving the Agreement Between NSHC and City of Nome for the Provision of Ground Ambulance Services

PAGE 87

E. R-24-04-04 A Resolution Designating Daniel Grimmer as Acting City Manager For April 25th Through May 5th, 2024,

PAGE 89

F. O-24-04-01 An Ordinance Repealing Section 2.40.160 Nome Code of Ordinances Regarding the Ambulance Department, **FIRST READING/DISCUSSION**,

PAGE 90

UTILITY MANAGER'S REPORT

CITY MANAGER'S REPORT

A. City Manager Glenn Steckmans' Report,

PAGE 92

CITIZEN'S COMMENTS

COUNCIL MEMBER'S COMMENTS

MAYOR'S COMMENTS AND REPORT

ADJOURNMENT